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2011 FEI WORLD JUMPING

CHALLENGE
ZONE 3

CATEGORY A
Zone 3 Combined Results Cat. A

1. Pedregal (PAN)

2. San Pedro Sula (HON)

3. San Andrés (ESA)

4. Quito (ECU)
5. Santa Cruz (BOL)

6. Caracas (VEN)

CATEGORY B
Zone 3 Combined Results Cat. B

1. Pedregal (PAN)

2. San Pedro Sula (HON)

3. San Andrés (ESA)

4. Quito (ECU)
5. Santa Cruz (BOL)

6. Caracas (VEN)

CATEGORY C

Zone 3 Combined Results Cat. C
1. Pedregal (PAN)

2. San Pedro Sula (HON)

3. Quito (ECU)
4. Santa Cruz (BOL)

5. Caracas (VEN)
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FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE
COMBINED RESULTS

CATEGORY A
Competition 1 Competition 2
Place Rider Horse NF 1% Rnd 2,5, Rnd 2™ Rnd | 1% Rnd 22, Rnd 2™ Rnd Points Time Team
1 Anna Gansauer Kandor ECU 0 0 56.18 0 0 56.82 0 113.00 x
2 Macarena Chiriboga Tauro ECU 0 0 64.96 0 0 54.51 0 119.47 X
3  Ariel Arcaya Dagmar HON 0 0 61.34 0 0 63.05 0] 124.39 x
4  Emanuel Andrade Mykos De La Lande VEN 0 4 54.13 0 0 55.25 4 109.38 x
5 Vicente Guillen Sf Bonsai VEN 0 4 54.51 0 0 56.42 4 110.93 x
6 Rodrigo Bermeo Andrade Pimpolla ECU 0 4 59.76 0 0 56.88 4 116.64 x
7  Juan Ignhacio Rojo Jilian'S De Breve VEN 0 0 57.54 4 0 59.56 4 117.10 x
8 Carolina Bustamante Chanel ESA 0 4 56.66 0 0 60.66 4 117.32 X
9 Bernardo Lopez Dollmaya ESA 0 4 59.06 0 0 59.51 4 118.57 x
10 Carlos Daniel Hanley Carnavalera BOL 4 0 63.05 0 0 65.38 4 128.43 x
11 Orlando Rodriguez Espartaco BOL 1 4 71.48 0 0 65.19 5 136.67 X
12 Priscila Simpson Talisman ECU 4 0 56.08 4 0 50.89 8 106.97
13 Carlos Pefa Bejolou BOL 0 4 55.88 0 4 55.43 8 111.31 x
14 Nicolas Rahmi Cacharel BOL 0] 4 59.62 4 0 58.07 8 117.69
15 Ivan Cristiansen Coriander ECU o 4 58.04 0 4 59.66 8 117.70
16 Isabel Ceballos Elmer Van Der Rispen VEN 0 4 58.32 4 0 60.80 8 119.12
17 Stacy Sutton** Quick Fire Z ESA 0 0 62.12 0 8 60.05 8 122.17
18 Sofia Ribadeneira Pedro Navaja ECU 4 0 65.52 0 4 61.45 8 126.97
19 Jose Espinosa Beduino ECU 0 8 63.28 0 0 66.42 8 129.70
20 Juan Hidalgo Sf Paquete VEN 0 4 66.18 4 0 70.09 8 136.27
21 Diego lturralde Apache BOL 4 4 69.94 0 0 67.3 8 137.24
22 Valentina Cariello Hollister VEN 0 4 69.46 4 0 70.39 8 139.85
23 Juan Pablo Bustamante Gaston ECU 4 4 72.63 0 0 73.97 8 146.60
24  Carolin Van Stuijvenberg Quito Z VEN 0 0 61.80 5 5 78.93 10 140.73
25 Noel Vanososte Elthon VEN 4 4 51.41 4 0 55.66 12 107.07
26 Isabela Cadena Olimpus ECU 8 0 58.62 4 0 52.33 12 110.95
27 Jose Luis Bedoya Ultra son BOL 0 4 58.50 8 0 59.09 12 117.59
28 Jorge Machado Sf Janto VEN 0 8 61.68 4 0 60.73 12 122.41
29 Pablo Sandoval Sevillano VEN 4 4 64.11 4 0 62.22 12 126.33
30 Maria Gloria Andrade Tinto Y Soda ECU 8 4 73.46 0 0 61.79 12 135.25
31 Alfredo Pol Tini Jocker BOL 4 4 69.41 4 4 66.74 16 136.15
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Maria Inés Cariello
Marcelo Quiroga
Martin Jeri

Victor Chiriboga
Carlos Narvaez

Jorge Galindo

Jose Manuel Gomez
Matias Bayas

Vicky Cornejo
Gonzalo Meza

Luis Garcia Meza
Pablo Rojas

Michelle Espinosa
Maria Fernanda Asuaje
Gonzalo Bedoya D.M.
Ivan Pineda

Maribel De Hernandez
Eduardo Bedoya

Ma. Carina El Masri
Daniela Dyer

Nicole Pineda
Mauricio Zalles
Rodrigo Bedoya
Andrea Ortufio
Nicole Neidl

** competed in zone 2

Rider participation
BOL

ECU

ESA

HON

VEN

Total

Arquimedez Z
Pelicano

Grama Vulcano
Uide Tres Notas
Costner Z

Romel "Z"
Cachafaz

Tambo Rock

Rta Kaoba
Europa

Dos Luna Bosston
Gamma Chopar
Pia Laura

San Mateo

Pinta Brava

Polo

Caltes Van Beekveld
Indonesia

Gama Guitar
Dexter

Jamaica

Cachito

Encanto Miraflores
Big Bang

Lepetit Prince
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66.63
73.07
69.27
61.13
61.93
59.63
67.46
67.06
59.72
64.73
72.71
71.79
74.49
86.34
62.4
66.61
72.68
65.85
63.91
62.39
68.11
68.15
87.06
64.92
69.32
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36
40
44
48
62

136.99
138.37
143.04
130.28
125.67
116.64
134.60
139.29
138.82
129.74
145.91
150.35
161.52
151.94
128.06
134.28
134.48
141.53
132.02
128.21
133.52
132.91
166.78
140.76
169.09



FE1I WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS
INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY
CATEGORY A
Place  Rider Horse NF 15t RndCor;:;el;trlzn 12 " Rnd 15t RndCor;:;el;trlzn 22 " Rnd Points Time Team
1 Carlos Daniel Hanley Carnavalera BOL 4 0] 63.05 0] 0] 65.38 4 128.43 X
2 Orlando Rodriguez Espartaco BOL 1 4 71.48 0 0 65.19 5 136.67 x
3 Carlos Pefia Bejolou BOL 0 4 55.88 0 4 55.43 8 111.31 x
4  Nicolas Rahmi Cacharel BOL 0 4 59.62 4 0 58.07 8 117.69
5 Diego lturralde Apache BOL 4 4 69.94 0 0 67.3 8 137.24
6 Jose Luis Bedoya Ultra son BOL 0 4 58.50 8 0 59.09 12 117.59
7  Alfredo Pol Tini Jocker BOL 4 4 69.41 4 4 66.74 16 136.15
8 Marcelo Quiroga Pelicano BOL 4 4 65.30 4 4 73.07 16 138.37
9 Jorge Galindo Romel "Z" BOL 4 4 57.01 4 8 59.63 20 116.64
10 Luis Garcia Meza Dos Luna Bosston BOL 4 4 73.20 17 0 72.71 25 145.91
11 Pablo Rojas Gamma Chopar BOL 4 17 78.56 4 0 71.79 25 150.35
12 Gonzalo Bedoya D.M. Pinta Brava BOL 12 8 65.66 4 4 62.4 28 128.06
13 Eduardo Bedoya Indonesia BOL 23 4 75.68 4 0 65.85 31 141.53
14 Mauricio Zalles Cachito BOL 8 12 64.76 20 0 68.15 40 132.91
15 Rodrigo Bedoya Encanto Miraflores BOL 16 13 79.72 4 11 87.06 44 166.78
16 Andrea Ortufio Big Bang BOL 4 28 75.84 8 8 64.92 48 140.76
- Raphael Barros Mozart BOL 4 4 70.52 With. - - With. -
- Fernando Galindo Arthur Chester BOL 43 14 99.74 12 With. - With. -
- Hernan Ramirez Emperador BOL 12 10 80.14 Ret. - - Ret. -
-  Max Monje Piper Z BOL 12 16 74.29 With. - - With. -
- Raul Lopez Rico Chango BOL 17 48 - 20 With. - With. -
Nb of riders / horses Starters 21

Finishers

16



FE1 WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE
RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY
CATEGORY A
Place  Rider Horse NF ot Comnpzjetltlon 1 nd ot Comrejetltlon 2 nd Points Time Team
1>Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd 1>Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd
1  Anna Gansauer Kandor ECU 0] 0] 56.18 0] 0] 56.82 (0] 113.00 «x
2 Macarena Chiriboga Tauro ECU 0 0 64.96 0 0 54.51 0 119.47 x
3 Rodrigo Bermeo Andrade Pimpolla ECU 0 4 59.76 0 0 56.88 4 116.64 X
4  Jose Espinosa Baron ECU 4 0] 70.64 0 0] 66.7 4 137.34
5 Priscila Simpson Talisman ECU 4 0 56.08 4 0 50.89 8 106.97
6 lvan Cristiansen Coriander ECU 0 4 58.04 0 4 59.66 8 117.70
7  Sofia Ribadeneira Pedro Navaja ECU 4 0 65.52 0 4 61.45 8 126.97
8 Jose Espinosa Beduino* ECU 0 8 63.28 0 0 66.42 8 129.70
9 Juan Pablo Bustamante Gaston ECU 4 4 72.63 0] 0] 73.97 8 146.60
10 Isabela Cadena Olimpus ECU 8 0 58.62 4 0 52.33 12 110.95
11 Maria Gloria Andrade Tinto Y Soda ECU 8 4 73.46 0 0 61.79 12 135.25
12 Victor Chiriboga Uide Tres Notas ECU 13 4 69.15 0] o 61.13 17 130.28
13 Carlos Narvaez Costner Z ECU 14 0 63.74 4 0 61.93 18 125.67
14 Matias Bayas Tambo Rock ECU 8 8 72.23 0 4 67.06 20 139.29
15 Vicky Cornejo Rta Kaoba ECU 4 5 79.10 8 4 59.72 21 138.82
16 Gonzalo Meza Europa* ECU 12 12 65.01 0 0 64.73 24 129.74
17 Gonzalo Meza Anakin ECU 12 4 65.94 4 5 79.15 25 145.09
18 Nicole Neidl Lepetit Prince ECU 12 26 99.77 4 20 69.32 62 169.09
- Tomas Bayas La Fe Rodas ECU E E - 13 Ret. - E -
- Gabriela Saa Juanito Alimarfia ECU 0 0 - E - - E -
- Ramiro Alfonso Olieta ECU 0 12 - 8 With. - E -
- Luis Barreiro Silverado ECU 4 With. - With. - - With. -
- Fernando Espindola Uide Diana ECU 0 8 - E - - E -
- Manuela Rodriguez Uide Toruk Makto ECU 6 0 - E - - E -
- Ruseell Rodriguez Voltriter ECU 0 E - With. - - E -
Nb of riders / horses Starters 25
Finishers 18



FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY El Salvador

CATEGORY A

Place Rider Horse NF st Comﬁetition 1 nd st Comﬂetition 2 nd Points Time Team

1>Rnd 2" Rnd 2™ Rnd 1> Rnd 2" Rnd 2™ Rnd

1 Carolina Bustamante Chanel ESA 0 4 56.66 0] 0] 60.66 4 117.32 X
2 Bernardo Lopez Dollmaya ESA 0 4 59.06 0 0 59.51 4 118.57 x
3 Daniela Dyer Dexter ESA 0 8 65.82 20 8 62.39 36 128.21 X
-  Sabrina Rivera Count Mistery ESA E 0 64.49 0 4 65.43 E -
- Daniela Salaverria Marqueza ESA E 19 86.59 4 4 57.03 E -

Nb of riders / horses

Starters
Finishers




FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS
INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY Honduras |

CATEGORY A
. C tition 1 C tition 2 ) i

Place  Rider Horse NF 15 Rnd o?,ﬁ,e’;r;zn 21 rnd | 15 Rd o?,ﬁ,e’;r;zn 21 Rnd Points Time Team
1  Ariel Arcaya Dagmar HON 0 0 61.34 0 0 63.05 0 124.39 x
2 Michelle Espinosa Pia Laura HON 8 7 87.03 7 4 74.49 26 161.52 x
3 Ivan Pineda Polo HON 4 4 67.67 8 12 67 28 134.28 X
4  Nicole Pineda Jamaica HON 8 8 65.41 8 12 68 36 133.52
- Mardoqueo Morales All Star HON 12 E - 4 E - E -
- Tiffany Molina Golden HON E - - - - - E -

Nb of riders / horses Starters 6

Finishers 4



FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE
RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY
CATEGORY A
Place Rider Horse NF 1t Rndcorznraeg:zn 12 " Rnd 1t Rndcorznraeg:zn 22 " Rnd Points Time Team
1 Emanuel Andrade Mykos De La Lande VEN 0 4 54.13 0 0 55.25 4 109.38 x
2 Vicente Guillen Sf Bonsai VEN 0 4 54.51 0 0 56.42 4 110.93 X
3 Juan Ignacio Rojo Jilian'S De Breve VEN 0 0 57.54 4 0 59.56 4 117.10 x
4  lIsabel Ceballos Elmer Van Der Rispen VEN 0 4 58.32 4 0 60.80 8 119.12
5 Juan Hidalgo Sf Paquete VEN 0 4 66.18 4 0 70.09 8 136.27
6 Valentina Cariello Hollister VEN 0 4 69.46 4 0 70.39 8 139.85
7  Carolin Van Stuijvenberg Quito Z VEN 0 0 61.80 5 5 78.93 10 140.73
8 Noel Vanososte Elthon VEN 4 4 51.41 4 0 55.66 12 107.07
9 Jorge Machado Sf Janto VEN 0 8 61.68 4 0 60.73 12 122.41
10 Pablo Sandoval Sevillano VEN 4 4 64.11 4 0 62.22 12 126.33
11 Maria Inés Cariello Arquimedez Z VEN 8 4 70.36 0 4 66.63 16 136.99
12 Martin Jeri Grama Vulcano VEN 4 8 73.77 4 0 69.27 16 143.04
13 Jose Manuel Gomez Cachafaz VEN 4 16 67.14 0 0 67.46 20 134.60
14 Maria Fernanda Asuaje San Mateo VEN 4 0 65.60 12 11 86.34 27 151.94
15 Maribel De Hernandez Caltes Van Beekveld VEN 5 4 61.80 8 12 72.68 29 134.48
16 Ma. Carina El Masri Gama Guitar VEN 14 8 68.11 4 8 63.91 34 132.02
- Eduardo Bechara First Class VEN 0 E - 0 12 65.70 E -
- Alberto Perez Caro De Regor VEN 0 0 60.67 Ret. - - Ret. -
- Valentina Baiz Quasini Landai VEN 12 Ret - Ret. - - Ret. -
- Zulay Prisco Ocala VEN 8 Ret. - Ret. - - Ret. -
- Eduardo Cariello Sf Hechicero VEN 8 Ret. - Ret. - - Ret. -
- Israel Hernandez Oregon VEN NP NP - NP - - NP -

Nb of riders / horses

Starters
Finishers

21
17




FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

COMBINED RESULTS

CATEGORY B
Place Rider Horse NF " Compdetition 1 d " Compdetition 2 d Points Time Team
1*Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd | 1 Rnd 2™ Rnd 2" Rnd
1 Raphael Barros Aerosur Black Pepper BOL ] 0 55.83 0 0 58.12 0 113.95 X
2 llse Franzius Ritmo VEN 0 0 60.70 0 0 55.90 0 116.60 X
3 Carolina Bustamante Meza Dollar Girl ESA 0 0 59.68 0 0 59.27 0 118.95 X
4  Oscar Franzius Jamaica VEN 4 0 56.15 0 0 54.56 4 110.71 X
5 Luis Fernando Muro La Fe Florida VEN 0 0 57.72 0 4 56.44 4 114.16 X
6 Jose Godoy Lunes 7 VEN 0 0 63.18 4 0 61.10 4 124.28
7  Elena Ceballos Peregrina VEN 4 0 70.73 0 0 59.80 4 130.53
8 Carlota Bonnet Warda VEN 0 0 67.75 0 4 63.57 4 131.32
9 Hernan Ramirez Dragon BOL 4 0 71.33 0 0 63.04 4 134.37 X
10 Zulay Prisco Varennes VEN 0 4 73.86 0 0 62.95 4 136.81
11 Emanuel Andrade Ve Y Ve New Good Times VEN 0 4 56.09 0 4 54.15 8 110.24
12 Maria Del Mar Heredia Dardo ECU 4 0 59.06 4 0 52.36 8 111.42 X
13 Gabriel Rojas Imponente VEN 0 0 59.40 0 8 54.63 8 114.03
14 Carlos Perez Casanova BOL 0 4 60.09 4 0 58.21 8 118.30 x
15 Carlos Mamani Fantastico BOL ] 4 61.72 0 4 59.19 8 120.91
16 Vicky Cornejo Shakespeare ECU 8 0 70.27 0 0 55.04 8 125.31 X
17 Daniela Gadala Maria Conejo ESA 0 4 66.63 0 4 61.92 8 128.55 X
18 Sabrina Rivera Meza Kiryl ESA 0 4 71.81 4 0 59.01 8 130.82 x
19 Ma. Valentina Castillo Candelero VEN 0 4 73.20 0 4 75.31 8 148.51
20 Andreina Wulff Fitzgeraldo VEN 6 0 68.00 4 0 62.06 10 130.06
21 Elias Zerbib Elastico VEN 4 4 56.30 0 4 51.62 12 107.92
22 Abigail Ron Calais ECU 4 0 64.71 4 4 56.99 12 121.70 X
23 Isabel Delfino Shakespeare VEN 0 4 65.55 4 4 59.34 12 124.89
24 Andres Ayala Uide Valkiria ECU 4 4 72.29 0 4 63.68 12 135.97
25 Andrea Larrazabal Gillians De Breve VEN 0 4 75.18 4 4 62.86 12 138.04
26 Andres Meyer Aerosur Lirico BOL 8 0 72.97 4 0 68.78 12 141.75
27 Carlos Narvaez Soy Guajira ECU 0 12 61.22 4 0 59.81 16 121.03
28 Nicolas Boserup Divine BOL 4 4 66.62 0 8 58.78 16 125.40
29 Patricia Chumaceiro Medium VEN 4 0 69.48 4 8 57.71 16 127.19
30 Rodrigo Bedoya Briel BOL 4 4 72.32 0 8 55.07 16 127.39
31 Santiago Jimenez Black ECU 4 12 61.41 4 0 62.77 20 124.18
32 Caterina Pereira Deseada BOL 8 4 68.30 4 4 61.35 20 129.65
33 Francisco Perignon Marcelo VEN 4 0 73.36 4 13 78.45 21 151.81
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Oscar Pacheco
Bernardo Lopez
Max Monje

Jorge Galindo
Ignacio Maurin
Wilfredo Valladares
Marcelo Quiroga
Carlos Edmundo Perez
Mauricio Lema
Javier Davila
Cristian Rigu

Abogado
Tresor Z*
Gandalf
Amigazo
Acertijo
Dolice
Gork
Apache Z
Sil Recelo
3 Corona
Rh Arnold

VEN
ESA
BOL
BOL
VEN
HON
BOL
BOL
BOL
ECU
VEN
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88.90
69.75
77.44
73.05
91.49
68.28
68.78
69.38
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61.58
75.70
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69.34
62.96
60.50
74.89
73.36
70.83
62.74
57.90
66.69
62.55
73.51

22
24
24
25
25
28
32
48
48
52
68

158.24
132.71
137.94
147.94
164.85
139.11
131.52
127.28
140.05
124.13
149.21

Rider participation
BOL

ECU

ESA

HON

PAN

VEN

Total

13

N

19
44



FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

RESULTS

COUNTRY
CATEGORY B
Place Rider Horse NF st COmrE)detltIOH 1 nd st Comrgjetltlon 2 nd Points Time Team
1>Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd 1> Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd
1 Raphael Barros Aerosur Black Pepper BOL 0 0 55.83 0 0 58.12 0 113.95 x
2 Hernan Ramirez Dragon BOL 4 0 71.33 0 0 63.04 4 134.37 x
3 Carlos Perez Casanova BOL 0] 4 60.09 4 0] 58.21 8 118.30 X
4  Carlos Mamani Fantastico BOL 0] 4 61.72 0] 4 59.19 8 120.91
5 Andres Meyer Aerosur Lirico BOL 8 0 72.97 4 0] 68.78 12 141.75
6 Nicolas Boserup Divine BOL 4 4 66.62 0] 8 58.78 16 125.40
7 Rodrigo Bedoya Briel BOL 4 4 72.32 0] 8 55.07 16 127.39
8 Caterina Pereira Deseada BOL 8 4 68.30 4 4 61.35 20 129.65
9 Max Monje Gandalf BOL 8 8 77.44 0] 8 60.50 24 137.94
10 Jorge Galindo Amigazo BOL 4 9 73.05 12 0] 74.89 25 147.94
11 Marcelo Quiroga Gork BOL 0] 12 68.78 8 12 62.74 32 131.52
12 Carlos Edmundo Perez Apache Z BOL 8 16 69.38 8 16 57.90 48 127.28
13 Mauricio Lema Sil Recelo BOL 12 16 73.36 8 12 66.69 48 140.05
- Victor Malky Kabul BOL 4 20 83.05 4 E - E -
- Nicolas Moscoso Maria Maria BOL 8 9 84.49 E - - E -
-  Carola Rioja Lindo BOL 36 40 - E - - E -
- Andre De Lozada HJ Infanta BOL 36 With - - - - With -
Nb of riders / horses Starters 17

Finishers

13



FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY
CATEGORY B
Place Rider Horse NF st Comzetltlon 1 nd st Comﬁetltlon 2 nd Points Time Team
1>Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd 1>Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd
1 Maria Del Mar Heredia Dardo ECU 4 0 59.06 4 0 52.36 8 111.42 X
2  Vicky Cornejo Shakespeare ECU 8 0 70.27 0 0 55.04 8 125.31 x
3 Abigail Ron Calais ECU 4 0] 64.71 4 4 56.99 12 121.70 X
4  Andres Ayala Uide Valkiria* ECU 4 4 72.29 0] 4 63.68 12 135.97
5 Carlos Narvaez Soy Guajira ECU 0 12 61.22 4 0 59.81 16 121.03
6 Santiago Jimenez Black* ECU 4 12 61.41 4 0 62.77 20 124.18
7  Santiago Jimenez Magnus Bandolero ECU 4 0 66.05 12 4 59.09 20 125.14
8 Javier Davila Sistematico ECU 8 8 70.52 4 0 61.31 20 131.83
9 Javier Davila 3 Corona* ECU 8 4 61.58 32 8 62.55 52 124.13
- Vicky Cornejo Shakespeare ECU 0 o 68.93 0 E - E -
- Anna Gansauer Nevada ECU 4 E - - - - E -
- Andres Ayala Uide Morlaco ECU E With - - - - E -
*Nominated horse
Nb of riders / horses Starters 12

Finishers 9



FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY El Salvador
CATEGORY B
. Competition 1 Competition 2 . .

Place  Rider Horse NF 1%t Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd 1%t Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd Points Time Team
1 Carolina Bustamante Meza Dollar Girl ESA 0 0 59.68 0 0 59.27 0 118.95 x
2 Daniela Gadala Maria Conejo ESA 0 4 66.63 0 4 61.92 8 128.55 x
3 Sabrina Rivera Meza Kiryl ESA 0 4 71.81 4 0 59.01 8 130.82 X
4  Bernardo Lopez Tresor Z* ESA 4 8 69.75 8 4 62.96 24 132.71
- Bernardo Lépez Desiré ESA 8 0 72.42 4 E - E -

*Nominated horse
Nb of riders / horses Starters 5

Finishers 4



INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY Honduras
CATEGORY B
. Competition 1 Competition 2 . .
Place Rider Horse NF 1% Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd 1% Rnd 2™ Rnd 2™ Rnd Points Time Team
1 Wilfredo Valladares Dolice HON 4 4 68.28 12 8 70.83 28 139.11
- Wilfredo Ramos Pinky HON E - - E 0 65 E -
- Feliciano Estrada Glastone HON E - - E Ret. - E -
Nb of riders / horses Starters

Finishers



FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

RESULTS

COUNTRY
CATEGORY B
Place  Rider Horse NF 1% Rnd 2" Rnd nd st Comf:,etitm” 2 nd Points Time  Team
Faults Faults 2™ Rnd 1" Rnd 2" Rnd 2" Rnd
1 Ilse Franzius Ritmo VEN 0 0 60.70 0 0 55.90 0 116.60 x
2  Oscar Franzius Jamaica VEN 4 0 56.15 0 0 54.56 4 110.71 x
3 Luis Fernando Muro La Fe Florida VEN 0 0 57.72 0 4 56.44 4 114.16 X
4  Jose Godoy Lunes 7 VEN 0 0 63.18 4 0 61.10 4 124.28
5 Elena Ceballos Peregrina VEN 4 0 70.73 0 0 59.80 4 130.53
6 Carlota Bonnet Warda VEN 0 0 67.75 0 4 63.57 4 131.32
7  Zulay Prisco Varennes VEN 0 4 73.86 0 0 62.95 4 136.81
8 Emanuel Andrade Ve Y Ve New Good Times VEN 0 4 56.09 0 4 54.15 8 110.24
9 Gabriel Rojas Imponente VEN 0 0 59.40 0 8 54.63 8 114.03
10 Ma. Valentina Castillo Candelero VEN 0 4 73.20 0 4 75.31 8 148.51
11 Andreina Wulff Fitzgeraldo VEN 6 0 68.00 4 0 62.06 10 130.06
12 Elias Zerbib Elastico VEN 4 4 56.30 0 4 51.62 12 107.92
13 Isabel Delfino Shakespeare VEN 0 4 65.55 4 4 59.34 12 124.89
13 Andrea Larrazabal Gillians De Breve VEN 0 4 75.18 4 4 62.86 12 138.04
15 Patricia Chumaceiro Medium VEN 4 0 69.48 4 8 57.71 16 127.19
16 Francisco Perignon Marcelo VEN 4 0 73.36 4 13 78.45 21 151.81
17 Oscar Pacheco Abogado VEN 0 10 88.90 12 0 69.34 22 158.24
18 Ignacio Maurin Acertijo VEN 4 10 91.49 7 4 73.36 25 164.85
19 Cristian Rigu Rh Arnold VEN 20 16 75.70 24 8 73.51 68 149.21
-  Stephanie Soler Paso Doble VEN E Ret. - 4 0 65.54 4 65.54
- Maria Andrade Waldina VEN 0 4 64.26 E - - 4 64.26
- Comtesse M Latour Guaicamacuto VEN 4 12 81.07 E - - 16 81.07
- Cap. Rafael Mendez Baltico VEN 12 16 68.57 Ret. - - 28 68.57
- Arantza Fernandes Ohara VEN 15 E 0.00 E - - 15 0.00
Nb of riders / horses Starters 24

Finishers

19



ZONE 3

FE1 WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

COMBINED RESULTS

CATEGORY C
i 1 Rnd 2™ Rnd 3™ Rnd 4™ Rnd ) !
Place Rider Horse NF Points Time Team
Faults Faults Faults Faults Time
1 Gabriel Abella Lady Di BOL (0] 0] (0] 0] 55.12 (0] 55.12 X
2 Tatiana Bascope Electra BOL 0 0 0 0 58.78 0 58.78 X
3 Raphael Barros Corsico BOL 0 0 0 0] 58.87 0 58.87 X
4  Felipe Querejazu Oro Preto BOL 0 0 0 0 64.37 0 64.37
5 Pablo Jara Zico ECU 0 0 0 0 69.87 0 69.87 X
6 Adalid Orellana Gacelita HON 0 0 0 0 70.69 0 70.69
7  Sebastian Arellano Avanti BOL 0 0 0 4 55.18 4 55.18
8 Marcelo Quiroga Pompeya BOL 0 0 0 4 59.55 4 59.55
9  Mauricio Zalles Saravi BOL 0 (0] 0 4 64.48 4 64.48
10 Juan Fernando Fiallo Wild West ECU 4 0 0 4 60.40 8 60.40 X
11 Juana Cavanagh Aragon BOL 0] 0 8 0 66.74 8 66.74
12 Tiffany Molina Dali HON (0] 4 4 0] 71.06 8 71.06
13 Sergio Antezana Bienvenido BOL 4 (0] 4 0 73.67 8 73.67
14 Bruna Suarez Alaniz BOL 0 0 4 4 76.39 8 76.39
15 Leandro Pire Di Caprio BOL 4 4 0] 0 77.02 8 77.02
16 Marcela tibiletti Kentucky BOL 0] 8 4 0 63.57 12 63.57
17 Emilie Budin Henrriquito BOL 8 4 0 0 67.32 12 67.32
18 Rodrigo Daza Galileo BOL 0 4 0 8 70.42 12 70.42
19 Andres Marquez Chic Chic BOL 4 0 4 4 71.42 12 71.42
20 Carolina Zbinden Sweet Miller BOL 4 0 0 8 74.06 12 74.06
21 Bernardo Suarez Platino BOL 4 4 4 4 56.99 16 56.99
22 Viviana Silva Gaucho Hilacha ECU 4 8 0 4 66.10 16 66.10 X
23 David Barragan Tasha* ECU 8 (0] 4 4 76.53 16 76.53
24 Gustavo Tambo Sibarita BOL 8 4 4 4 63.77 20 63.77
25 David Jara Diabolo ECU 8 4 4 4 68.36 20 68.36
26 Rodrigo Bermeo Andrade Panbasinchi Martini ECU 0 4 8 8 73.46 20 73.46
27 Marie Claude Vergara Uide Geronimo ECU 4 (0] 12 4 73.95 20 73.95
28 Carla Miserendino Goliath BOL 4 0 16 4 66.91 24 66.91
29 Andres Meyer AeroSur Verushka BOL 0 4 12 8 81.08 24 81.08
30 Lorena Monje Piscolita BOL 4 8 4 12 70.88 28 70.88
31 Amalia Fernandez Salvador Cambalache ECU 4 8 12 8 70.42 32 70.42
32 Andres Terceros Canela BOL 8 4 8 16 79.46 36 79.46
33 Jorge Lara LC Facundo BOL 16 20 2 0 71.95 38 71.95
34 Andres Mufioz Merlot BOL 8 16 4 24 71.17 52 71.17
35 Alfredo Zapata Princesa BOL 16 8 16 12 74.85 52 74.85
36 Jose Felipe Silvestro Tyson Vinicius BOL 24 8 16 12 75.84 60 75.84

Rider Participation

ECU 8
BOL 26
HON 2

Total 36




FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY
CATEGORY C
) 1% Rnd 2" Rnd 3" Rnd 4™ Rnd . )
Place Rider Horse NF Points Time Team
Faults Faults Faults Faults Time
1 Gabriel Abella Lady Di BOL 0 0 0 0 55.12 0 55.12 X
2 Tatiana Bascope Electra BOL 0 0 0 0 58.78 0 58.78 X
3 Raphael Barros Corsico BOL 0 0 0 0 58.87 0 58.87 X
4  Felipe Querejazu Oro Preto BOL 0 0 0 0 64.37 0 64.37
5 Sebastian Arellano Avanti BOL 0 0 0 4 55.18 4 55.18
6 Marcelo Quiroga Pompeya BOL 0 0 0 4 59.55 4 59.55
7  Mauricio Zalles Saravi BOL 0 0 0 4 64.48 4 64.48
8 Juana Cavanagh Aragon BOL 0 0 8 0 66.74 8 66.74
9 Sergio Antezana Bienvenido BOL 4 0 4 0 73.67 8 73.67
10 Bruna Suarez Alaniz BOL 0 0 4 4 76.39 8 76.39
11 Leandro Pire Di Caprio BOL 4 4 0 0 77.02 8 77.02
12 Marcela tibiletti Kentucky BOL 0 8 4 0 63.57 12 63.57
13 Emilie Budin Henrriquito BOL 8 4 0 0 67.32 12 67.32
14 Rodrigo Daza Galileo BOL 0 4 0 8 70.42 12 70.42
15 Andres Marquez Chic Chic BOL 4 0 4 4 71.42 12 71.42
16 Carolina Zbinden Sweet Miller BOL 4 0 0 8 74.06 12 74.06
17 Bernardo Suarez Platino BOL 4 4 4 4 56.99 16 56.99
18 Gustavo Tambo Sibarita BOL 8 4 4 4 63.77 20 63.77
19 Carla Miserendino Goliath BOL 4 0 16 4 66.91 24 66.91
20 Andres Meyer AeroSur Verushka BOL 0 4 12 8 81.08 24 81.08
21 Lorena Monje Piscolita BOL 4 8 4 12 70.88 28 70.88
22 Andres Terceros Canela BOL 8 4 8 16 79.46 36 79.46
23 Jorge Lara LC Facundo BOL 16 20 2 0 71.95 38 71.95
24  Andres Mufoz Merlot BOL 8 16 4 24 71.17 52 71.17
25 Alfredo Zapata Princesa BOL 16 8 16 12 74.85 52 74.85
26 Jose Felipe Silvestro Tyson Vinicius BOL 24 8 16 12 75.84 60 75.84
- Natalia Miserendino Ken block BOL 8 40 8 E - E -
- Victor Malky Fluck BOL 4 0 8 E - E -
-  Sofia De Lozada LC Siboney BOL 4 40 4 E - E -
- Florencia Bello Barbara BOL 44 40 8 E - E -




- Roberto Boccardo
- Erick Saavedra

- Lucia Huber

- Hernan Ramirez
- Carlos Mamani

- Melissa Barba

- Veronica Guzman

Nb of riders / horses

Don Juan
Chico

LC Space
Mago
Pampa
Seven Up
Winston

Starters
Finishers

BOL
BOL
BOL
BOL
BOL
BOL
BOL

37
26

44
44
44

with.
44

40
With.
With.

NSP
40

mim m

m

With.
With.

mmmm



FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY
CATEGORY C
_ 1% Rnd 2™ Rnd 3™ Rnd 4™ Rnd ) )
Place Rider Horse NF Points Time Team
Faults Faults Faults Faults Time
1 PabloJara Zico ECU 0 0 0 0 69.87 0 69.87 X
2 Juan Fernando Fiallo Wild West ECU 4 0 0 4 60.40 8 60.40 X
3  Viviana Silva Gaucho Hilacha ECU 4 8 0 4 66.10 16 66.10 X
4  David Barragan Tasha* ECU 8 0 4 4 76.53 16 76.53
5 David Jara Diabolo ECU 8 4 4 4 68.36 20 68.36
6 Rodrigo Bermeo Andrade Panbasinchi Martini ECU 0 4 8 8 73.46 20 73.46
7 Marie Claude Vergara Uide Geronimo ECU 4 0 12 4 73.95 20 73.95
8 David Barragan Harana Kraft ECU 0 12 8 0 75.31 20 75.31
9 Amalia Fernandez Salvador Cambalache ECU 4 8 12 8 70.42 32 70.42
- Xavier Fernandez Uide Encontrado ECU 4 4 4 Ret. - Ret. -
- Juan Gangotena Converter Rouge ECU E E With. - - E -
- Antonio Villagomez Maxima ECU 16 8 8 E - E -
- Andrew Neidl Purpurina Pionero ECU 4 4 8 Ret. - Ret. -
- Carla Fernandez Uide Guayaco ECU 0 0 E With. - E -
*nominated horse
Nb of riders 7/ horses Starters 14
Finishers 9
13 6 16.89



FEI WORLD JUMPING CHALLENGE

RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY NFs

COUNTRY

CATEGORY C
_ 1 Rnd 2™ Rnd 3" Rnd 4" Rnd , ,
Place Rider Horse NF Points Time Team
Faults Faults Faults Faults Time
1 Adalid Orellana Gacelita HON 0 0 0] 0 70.69 0 70.69
2 Tiffany Molina Dali HON 0 4 4 0 71.06 8 71.06
Nb of riders / horses Starters 2

Finishers 2



